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DATE: 02/01/2019 BRADFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION PAGE :

"

TIME: 09:22 GASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 01/3t/2019 (USAEMSEDT)
SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

Gross Depository Balances:

SECOND NATIONAL BANK $ 1,002,715.84

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN 143,473.96

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN-ATHLETI 565.01

STAR OHIO 2,906,939.34

STAR OHIO PLUS 2,500,186.14

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 0.00

GREENVILLE NATIONAL BANK 21,767.54
Total Depository Balances (Gross} $ 6,575,647.83
Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank 3 0.00

OQutstanding Checks 92,434.23-

Adjustments 6.00
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 92,434.23-
Investments:

Treasury Bonds and Notes $ 0.60

Certificate of Peposits 1,250,000.00

Other Securities 0.00

Other Investments:
Total Investments 1,250,000.00
Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash:

Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 0.00
Total Cash on Hand 0.00
Total Balances $ 7,733,213.860
Total Fund Balance $ 7,733,213.60

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances
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01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 1
List of Heceipt Items by Date

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

fleceipt Date: 01/02/2019

994902 000% A Cash Sales World's Finest Choe 60.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 60.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/02/2019 60.00

Receipt Date: 01/03/2019

994904 0001 A Student Breakfast 24,90
994904 0002 A Adult Breakfast 1.00
964904 0003 A Student Breakfast 2.76
994904 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 328.865
994904 4005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.00
994904 0006 A Student Alacarte 114,95
994904 0007 A Adult Alacarte 31.75
994904 0008 A Received On Account ( 107.80)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 396,20
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/03/2018 396.20

Receipt Date: 01/04/2019
994903 000t A SCHOCL LUNCH PROGRAM 1,237.47
RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,237.47
984905 001 A MS BBK VS TriCounty North 361.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 361.00
994906 0001 A Student Breakfast 37.05
994906 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
294806 0003 A Student Breakfast 2.25
994906 0004 A Student tunch Receipts 382.65
994906 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.90
994906 0006 A Student Alacarte 150.50
094908 0007 A Adult Alacarte 30.25
994906 0008 A Received On Account { 111.95})
RECEIPT TOTAL: 490.75

994907 0001 A BBY VS Ansonia 959.00




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM REGEIPT L.IST PAGE 2
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

fleceipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 01/04/2019

RECEIPT TOTAL: 959.00
9093856 0001 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/04/19 164.08
999355 0002 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/04/19 { 164.08)
990395 0003 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/04/19 61.46
899395 0004 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/04/19 { 61.48)
999385 0005 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-61/04/18 61.46
999395 0006 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/04/19 { 61.46}
REGEIPT TOTAL: G.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/04/2019 3,048,22
Receipt Date: 01/05/2019
094908 0001 A BBV VS Ansonia 780.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 780.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/05/2019 780.00
‘Receipt Date: ¢1/07/2019
294901 0001 A Postage reimbursement-Kommer 0.50
99490t 0002 A Postage reimbursement-Hurst 0.50
RECEIPT TOTAL: 1.00
994909 0001 A Received on Acct-Lunch Payment 20.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 20.00
994910 G003 A commissions from Chickfila 243,51
RECEIPT TOTAL: 243.51
294911 0001 A Student Breakfast 29.50
994911 0602 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994911 0003 A Student Breakfast 3.50
994911 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 367.35
994911 00065 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
994911 0006 A Student Alacarte 124.25
994911 0007 A Adult Alacarte 27.50
994911 0008 A Received On Account { 55.85}




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 3
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
MNumber  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 0¢1/07/2019

RECEIPT TOTAL: 496.75
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/07/2019 761.26
Receipt Date: 01/08/2019
994912 (00t A HOBY CONFERENCE DONATION LIONS 112.50
RECEIPT TOTAL: 112.50
994913 0001 A Fruit Sales cash 136.00
994913 0002 A Jay Ck 1024 FFA Fruit Sales 100.00
994913 0003 A Beireis Ck 1227 FFA Fruit sale 157.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 393.00
994914 0001 A Student Breakfast 34.15
994814 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
894914 0003 A Student Breakfast 6.50
994914 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 365.60
994914 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 1.00
994914 0006 A Student Alacarte 123.256
994914 0007 A Adult Alacarte 41,25
994814 06008 A Received On Account { 43.60)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 528.15
994915 0001 A Student Breakfast { 34,156)
994915 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994915 0003 A Student Breakfast { 6,50)
994915 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts { 365.60)
994915 0005 A Student Milk Receipts ( 1.00)
994915 0006 A Student Alacarte { 123.25)
294915 0097 A Adult Alacarte { 41.,25)
994915 0008 A fleceived On Account 43.60
RECEIPT TOTAL: { 528.15)
994816 6001 A Student Breakfast 34.15
994916 0002 A Adult Breakfast 6.00
994916 0003 A Student Breakfast 6.50
994916 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 365.60
994916 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 1.00
994916 0006 A Student Alacarte 123.25
294916 0007 A Adult Alacarte 30,25




G1-FEB-2019 11:38 AM REGEIPT LIST PAGE 4
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Numper  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 0t/0B/20%9

994916 0008 A Received On Account { 35.75)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 525.00

994817 0001 A GVBK VS Fairlawn HS 228.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 228.00

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/08/2019 1,258.590

Receipt Date: 01/10/2019

994918 0001 A Student Breakfast 31.80
894918 oon2 A Adult Breakfast .00
994918 0003 A Student Breakfast 5.25
994918 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 302.50
994918 00056 A Student Milk Receipts 1.00
994918 0006 A Student Alacarte 139.060
994918 Q007 A Adult Alacarte 34.00
994918 Q008 A Received On Account { 1687.55)

RECEIPT TOTAL: 346.00
994919 0001 A LUNGCH-PUBLIC SECT 11 8,470.48
994919 0002 A LUNCH-PUBLIC SECT 11 264.48
994919 0003 A CRRS BREAKFAST REIMB -DEC 18 1,936.88

RECEIPT TOTAL: 16,671.84
994920 0001 A Student Breakfast 33.30
994920 ooz A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994920 0003 A Student Breakfast 2.25
994920 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 326.15
994820 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
994320 60086 A Student Alacarte 125.75
994920 0007 A Adult Alacarte 41.50
994920 0008 A Received On Account ( 138.95)

RECEIPT TOTAL: 380.50
994921 G001 A GVBK VS8 Twin Valley South 180.00

HECEIPT TOTAL: 180.00

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/10/2019 11,588.34




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM

RECEIPT LIST
List of Receipt Items by Date

Receipt
Number

Item

Number

Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 91/11/2019

994922
994922

984923

994924
994924

994925
994925
994925
994925
994925
994925
994925
994925

094926
994928
994926
9949286
994828
994926
994926
994326
994926
994926
994926
994926
994926
994926
994926
994926
8994926
994926
994926
994926
094926
094926

0001
0002

0001

0001
goo2

0001
6002
6003
6004
0605
0006
0007
0008

0001
0oo2
0003
0004
0005
0008
0007
goos
0009
0010
0011
6012
6013
60t4
06015
00186
0017
Q018
0019
0020
0021
0o22

A
A

P> >l

TETmERWHWE>PPPErE>E>r>r>r P

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

Cash Ally Wackler
Cash Ally Wackler correct 10/9

RECEIPT TOTAL:
HS Principal Goke Sales
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Fruit Sales cash
Beireis Ck 1228 FFA Fruit Sale

RECEIPT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:

Opportunity Grant

Targeted Assistance

K-3 Literacy

Economic Disadvantaged Funding
Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin
Gifted Education Funding
Transportation

Special Education Addl Funding
Capacity Aid

Graduation Bonus

Third Grade Reading Bonus
Career Tech Education Funding
Preschool Special Education
Special Education Transportat
Open Enrollment Adjustment
Educational Service Center
Open Enrollment Adjustment
Community School Adjustment
Scholarship Transfer

Other Adjustment -negative
S§F14 Regular Tuition

SF14 Special Education Tuition

{
(
{
{
{
({
{

Amount

50.00)
50,00

0.00
135,00
135.00

32.00
35.00

67.00

42.50
1.75
6.75

392.65
0.00
196.50
67.00
441.686)

265,49

79,889,74
24,505,99
1,680.19
1,426.39
0.00
1,583.19
4,082.01
10,988.87
47,790.37
0.00
.00
182.12
952.13
575.17
13,912.49
4,137.50)
18,191.51)
1,246.22)
1,015.80)
235.65)
21.82)
82.74)




061-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 6
tist of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat $tat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 01/11/2018

994926 0023 B EX College Credit Plus { 569.38)
994926 6024 B EX School Employees Retirement Sy ( 6,215.00)
994926 a025 B EX State Teachers Retirement Sys { 16,974.00)
994926 0026 B EX Excess Cost 0.00
994926 0027 A S$Ft4 Regular Tuition 0.00
994926 0028 A FY 2018 Final #2 Adjustment 0.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 136,879.04

994927 0001 A Cash Sales World's Finest Choc 60.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 60.00

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/11/2019 137,406.53

Receipt Date: 01/14/2019

994928 0001 A Student Breakfast 32.856
994928 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994928 0003 A Student Breakfast 9.060
994928 00064 A Student Lunch Receipts 369.40
994928 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.00
294928 00066 A Student Alacarte 169.75
394928 0007 A Adult Alacarte 55.50
994928 0008 A Received On Account { 211.25}
REGEIPT TOTAL: 425,25
994929 0001 A Athletic Boosters sales 70.94
RECEIPT TOTAL: 70.94
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/14/2019 496.19

Receipt Date: 01/15/2019
9949390 a001 A Student Breakfast 26.75
994930 o¢02 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994930 0003 A Student Breakfast 3.25
994930 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 324.565
994930 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.00
994930 0006 A Student Alacarte 137.75
994930 0007 A Adult Alacarte 80.75
994930 0008 A Received On Account 1,021,197




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 7
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Mumber  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 901/15/2019

RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,574.22
994931 0001 A December 2018 Groceries/food 2,416.41
RECEIPT TOTAL: 2,416.41
994932 (001 A December 2018 Groceries/food ( 2,416.41)
994932 0002 A December 2018 Groceries/food 2,363.05
RECEIPT TOTAL: { 53.386)
994933 0001 A MSGBK VS COVINGTON MS 315.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 315.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/15/2019 4,252.27
Receipt Date: 01/16/2019
994934 0001 A MS BBK VS Arcanum 436.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 436,00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/18/2019 436.00
fleceipt Date: 01/17/2019
994935 Q001 A GVBK VS BHOOKVILLE SCHOOLS 215.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 215.00
994936 0001 A Student Breakfast 25.50
994936 0002 A Adult Breakfast 1.00
994936 0003 A Student Breakfast 1.50
994936 0004 A student kLunch Receipts 336.75
994936 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.900
2994936 0006 A Student Alacarte 133.00
994936 0007 A Adult Alacarte 44,00
994936 0008 A Aeceived On Account { 250.80)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 290.95

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/17/2019 505.95




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM

Receipt

Number

Item

Number

RECEIPT LIST

List of Receipt Items by Date

Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 01/18/2019

98940837

994938

984939
994939
994939
294938
994939
994938
994939
994939

990396
999368
999396
9995396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999396
999386
999396
999386
999396
999386
999396
999396
999386
999396
999396
999396

- 999396

999396
999396
999396

000t

6001

0001
Q002
0003
0004
0005
008
0007
0008

0091
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
gooe
0019
001+
0012
013
G014
6015
60186
6017
6018
6019
6020
6021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0028
0027
00286

A

Prrrrrrr

DOm0 00O mm@mmw

Cash Sales World's Finest Choc
RECEIPT TOTAL:

BBV VS Mississinawa Valley
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student bunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte
Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:

LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/t8/19
LEVPRO Adj, 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRC Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/18
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/18
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/18
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/1¢
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/18
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj.. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/2%/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/2%/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/1%9
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. t2/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. t2/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/18

Amount

180.00
180.00
810.00
810.00

34,85
0.00
4,75

375.05
0.00

175.50

28.00

229.55)

386.60

221,54
936, 06
509.24)
221.54)
426.82)
358,47
358,47)
159.73
59.02
159.73)
59,02}
81.46
61.486)
930.60
930.60)
175.51
175.5%)
136.33
136.33)
180,18
180.16)
349.43
349.43)
§7.36
87.36)
453,69
345,28)
108.41)




61-FEB-2019 11:38 AM

RECEIPT LIST
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item

Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date:

999396 0029
999396 0030

Receipt Date:

994840 0001

994941 0001
994941 0002

994942 Q001

994943 0001

954944 0901

994945 0001

994945 0002

Receipt Date:

994946 000t
994846 gooz2
994946 0003

0t/18/2019
B EX
B EX

01/22/2019

A

01/23/2019

A
A
A

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

MS BBK VS Arcanum
MS BBK VS Arcanum

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE:

RECEIPT TOTAL:

LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19
LEVPRO Adj. 12/21/18-01/18/19

01/18/2019

Postage reimbursement-Kommer

2019 Yrbk PreSales Bryan #4977
2019 Yrbk PreSales Brewer#1050

2019 Yrbk PreSales cash knepp

2019 Yrbk PreSales Cash Knepp

bonation for 2018 Schships PPF

01/22/2019

2019 Yrbk PreSales Sander 1145
2019 Yrbk PreSales Moore #8980
2019 Yrbk freSales Painter2802

(

Amount

34,02
34.02)

0.00

1,378.860

0.50
0.50

45.00
45.00

90. 00
45.00
45.00
45,00
45.00
4,000.00
4,000,00

436.00)
460.00

24.00

4,204.50

45,00
456.00
45.00

135.00




RECEIPT LIST

List of Receipt Items by Date

Receipt
Number

MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Item

Number

Receipt Date: 01/23/2019

994947
994947
994947
994947
994947
994947
994947
994947

094968
994968

ooe1
6002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

6001
6002

Receipt Date:

994948
994948
2994948
994948
994948
994948
094948
994948

9949850

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

0001

Receipt Datle:

994949
994940
994949
994949
994949
994949

6001
6002
6003
0004
0005
0006

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
B EX
B EX
01/24/2019
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

01/25/2019

rPrrrrr

Stat Stat2 Description

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPFT TOTAL:

CORRECT WORKERS COMP
CORRECT WORKERS CGOMP

RECEIPT TOTYAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/23/2019

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:
GVBK VS FRANKLIN MONROE
RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/24/2019

Opportunity Grant

Targeted Assistance

K-3 Literacy

Economic Disadvantaged Funding
Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin
Gifted Education Funding

Amount

33.15
0.00
2.00

324.50
1.00
114.50
46.00
112.90)

408.25

1.06)
1.06

6.00

543.26

25,55
0.00
3,00

325.85
0.50
127.65
38.25
312.40)

208.40
418.00
418.00

626,40

79,282.60
24,351,44
1,678.13
1,877.583
0.00
1,548.43




11:38 AM

01-FEB-2019 PAGE 11
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS
Receipt Item
Mumber  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount
Receipt Date: 01/25/2019
994949 00607 A Transportation 4,082.01
994949 0008 A Special Education Addl Funding 10,850.82
994949 0009 A Capacity Aid 47 ,686,35
994949 0010 A Graduation Bonus 0.00
994949 0011 A Third Grade Reading Bonus 0.00
994949 0012 A Career Tech Education Funding 182.12
994949 0013 A Preschool Special Education 907.78
994949 0014 A Special Education Transportat 575.16
994949 0ots A Open Enrollment Adjustment 12,995.27
294949 0016 B EX Educational Service Center { 4,093.14)
894949 0017 B EX Open Enrollment Adjustment { 17,819.36)
994949 0018 B EX Community School Adjustment { 1,497.97)
994949 0019 B EX Scholarship Transfer { 1,015,890)
994949 0020 B EX Other Adjustment -negative { 235.65)
994949 0021 B EX $F14 Regular Tuition ( 21.82})
994949 6022 B EX SF14 Special Education Tuition ( 82.73}
904849 0023 B EX College Credit Plus { 569,38}
994949 0024 8 £X School Employees Retirement Sy { 6,215.00)
994949 00256 B EX State Teachers Retirement Sys { 13,830.00)
994949 04026 B EX Excess Cost 0.00
994949 0027 A SF14 Regular Tuition 0.00
994949 0028 A FY 2018 Final #2 Adjustment 0.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 140,936.79
994951 0001 A Student Breakfast 29.25
994951 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994951 0003 A Student Breakfast 2.75
994951 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 387.85
994951 30056 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
994951 0006 A Student Alacarte 169.75
994951 G007 A Adult Alacarte 48.25
994951 0008 A Received On Account { 129.30})
RECEIPT TOTAL: 508.05
994952 0001 A 2019 Yrbk PreSales Reck #4836 35.00
994952 0002 A 2019 Yrbk PreSales Wackler2164 45,00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 80.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/25/2018 141,525.84
Receipt Date: 01/26/2019
994953 000% A MSGBK VS NEWTON MS 192.00




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST

fleceipt
Number

Item

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Number Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 01/26/20G19

REGEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/26/2019

Receipt Date: 01/28/2019

994954
994954
994954
994954
994954
994954
994854
094954

0001
002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

Receipt Date:

994955

994956

994957

994858
9949568
994958
994958
994958
994958
994958
994958

0001

0001

000t

0001
goo2
0003
06004
0005
0006
0007
0008

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

PP e

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/28/2019

01/2972019
A Water Sales cash
RECEIPT TOTAL:
A Fruit Sales cash
RECEIPT TOTAL:
A Postage reimbursement-Kommer
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student #Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte
Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

rPrrr>»>r>r >

RECEIPT TOTAL:

Ao

t9z2,

192,

32.
0.
2.

356.
0
135,
41
13.
581

581

60.
60.
70

70

24
348,
139.

a7,
454,

100.

unt

00

00

10
00
25
55

00

75

.00

38

.03

.03

00

G0

.00
.00
.00
.00
.70

.00
.75

80
60
50
35)

50




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM

RECEIPT LEST
tist of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item

Number  Number S$Stat $tat2 Description

Recelpt Date: 01/29/2019
994961 G001 A MSGBK VS NATIONAL TRAIL MS
RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/28/2019
Receipt Date: 01/30/2019
954959 0001 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SD1060
9949569 o002 A ATH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SDTOOES
994959 0003 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SD1¢1
994959 0004 A 47TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-SDi41
994959 0005 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-ASSESS
994958 0006 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-ASSESS
994959 0007 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-CERT
994959 0008 A 4TH QTR 18 INGOME TAX-CERT
994959 0009 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-REFUND
994859 0010 A 4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-REFUND
994959 0011 B EX 3RD QTR 18 I ADMIN FEE
994959 6012 A 2ZND QTR 18 INTEREST EARNED

994960 0001
994960 0002
994960 06003
994960 0004

Receipt Date:

i -

01/31/2019

REGEIPT TOTAL:
4TH QTR 18 INCOME TAX-REFUND
4TH QTR 8 INCOME TAX-REFUND
4TH QTR 18 INTEREST EARNED
4TH GTR 18 INTEREST EARNED
RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/30/2018

994962 0001 A HS Principal Coke Sales
RECEIPT TOTAL:

994963 0001 A CASINO REVENUE FY189 JAN
RECEIPT TOTAL:

294864 0001 A Improving Teacher Quality Grt

994964 0002 A Improving Teacher Quality Gri

Amount

80.00
80.00

311.50

6,443, 34
8,173.06
235,596.38
5.23
4,492.29
127.05
1,131.47
127.47
896.25)
63.91
3,827.04)
203.00

251,639.91
63.91)
63.91)

1,023.36
203.00)
692.54

262,332.45

140.00
140.00
13,166.24
13,166.24

6,123,43
6,123.43)




01-FEB-2019 11:38 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 14
l.ist of Receipt Items by Date

Receipt Item
Numper Mumber Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 01/31/2019

AECEIPT TOTAL: 0.00
994865 0001 A Improving Teacher Quality Grt 8,507.67
RECEIPT TOTAL: 8,507.67
994966 0001 A Received on Acct-Lunch Payment 1,588.80
994966 0002 A 18-19 School fees 70.00
994966 0003 A Physical Science 2017-2018 30.00
994066 o004 A STEM 7 2015-2016 10.00
994966 0005 A STEM 8 2016-2017 10.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,708.80
994967 0G0t A G FND INTEREST JANUARY 2019 14,822.43
994967 gooz2 A CAFE INTEREST JANUARY 2019 175.56
994967 00063 A WADE INTEREST JANUARY 2019 22.22
994967 0004 A BEARD INTEREST JANUARY 2019 95.63
994967 0005 A ATHLETIC AGCCT JANUARY 2019 0.00
RECEIPT TOTAL.: 14,815.74
TOTAL FOR DATE: 01/31/2019 38,338.45
TOTAL AMOUNT: 601,023.48
Status Codes
A = Receipt B = Refund, with check
B/NC = Refund, No check B/EX = Reduction of expenditure
G = Appropriation modification C/WA = Budget modification
D = Expense supplies distribution D/EC = Error correction
F = Fund-to-fund transfer v = Veoid refund




DATE: 02/01/2018 BRADFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION PAGE 1

TIME: 11:40:32 SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS (CHECKS)
CHECK  DATE  NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT 0-8TS-C REC/VD
21520 01/03/19 300103 PIGG, GREGG 60.00 W R 01/31/19
21521 01/03/19 300104 PIGG, VERN 60.00 W R 01/31/19
21522 01/04/19 5323 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 22,000.00 W R 01/31/19
21523 01/04/19 4967 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 1,207.28 W R 01/31/19
21524 01/04/19 300105 RUSH, JARED 40.00 W R 01/31/18
21525 01/04/19 300106 LEAPLEY, CHRISTOPHER 40,00 W R 01/31/18
21526 01/04/19 300107 SILER, JON 65.00 WHW
21527 01/04/19 300108 MIDDLETON, TERRY 65.00 WR 01/31/18
21528 01/04/19 300109 BERGER, JOHN 65.00 WR 01/31/19
21529 01/05/19 300110 BOYER, TODRD 40.00 W R 01/31/19
21530 01/05/19 300111 FOLLICK, CHAD 40.00 WH 01/31/189
21531 01/05/19 300112 VANGE, JOHNNY 65.00 W R 01/31/18
21532 01/05/19 300113 WAHRHAFTIG, MATT 65.00 WHW
21533 01/05/19 300114 BELL, ADAM 65.00 WR 01/31/18
21534 01/08/19 300115 MYERS, LEE III 65.00 W R 01/31/19
21535 01/08/19 300116 DILLON, CHARNEY B5.00 W R 0t/31/19
21536 01/08/19 300117 HOWARD, MARK 66.00 W W
21537 01/09/19 6111 BOLYARD HEATING & COOLING, I 640.42 W R 01/31/19
21538 061/09/19 1812 BRADFORD HIGH SCHCOL 1,237.47 W R 01/31/19
21539 01/09/19 5150 BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 397.50 W R 01/3t/19
21540 61/09/19 956 BROWN SUPPLY COMPANY 822.94 W R 01/31/19
21541 01/09/1% 5362 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 654.38 W R 01/31/19
21542 01/09/19 4947 COW-GOVERNMENT 478.76 W R 01/3t/19
21543 01/09/19 1412 DOROTHY CARDER £30.00 W R 01/31/18
21544 01/09/19 4406 COUNCIL ON RURAL SERVIGE PRG 1,400.00 W R 01/31/19
21545 01/08/19 233 DP&L 4,582.46 W R 01/31/19
21546 01/08/19 1480 EATON SUPPLY INC. 19.11 W R 01/31/19
21547 01/09/19 5028 GRILLOT, ROB 84.13 W W
21548 01/08/19 320 HOCKER'S SERVICE 715.62 W R 01/31/19
21549 01/08/19 6015 JOSEPH HURSY 83.66 W W
21550 01/09/18 3714 LOWE'S 49.63 W R 01/31/19
21551 01/09/19 5240 MCGIFFIN, JOHN 590.59 W R 01/31/19
21552 01/09/19 3604 McVAY'S DAIRY 160.8¢ W R 01/31/19
21553 01/09/19 5194 MEDCO 43.62 W R 01/31/19
21554 01/09/19 1913 LAVEY, D. MICHELLE 63.88 WMHW
21555 01/09/19 2589 NEOLA OF OHIO INC 1,225.06 W R 01/31/19
21566 01/09/19 471 PATTY'S IGA INC. 9.95 WR 01/31/19
21557 01/09/19 5251 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. 233.55 W R 01/31/18
21558 01/09/19 54 RAY, WENDY 123.75 W HW
21559 01/09/19 4272 REITER DAIRY OF SPRINGFIELD 476.23 W R 01/31/19
21560 01/09/19 5127 SPIRIT MEDICAL TRANSPORT 1,900.00 W AR 01/31/1¢
21581 01/09/19 3762 TRACTOR SUPPLY GO, 36.89 W R 01/31/19
21862 01/09/19 4599 WOODHULL/FELTZ G/0 US BANK 2,150.00 W R 01/31/19
21563 01/09/19 593 VILLAGE OF BRADFCRD 87.00 W R 0t/31/19
21564 01/09/19 4119 W.R. HACKETT INC. 470.95 W R 01/31/19
21565 01/09/19 1779 WAL-MART 730.71 W R 01/31/19
21568 01/09/19 1996 WEST CENTRAL DETENTION 208.00 W R 01/31/19
21567 01/098/19 5012 WILSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 150.00 W R 01/31/19
21568 (01/10/19 300118 BISTREK, SCOTT 65.00 W R 01/3t/19
21569 01/10/19 300119 KELLER, HANNA 65.00 W R 01/31/19
21570 01/10/19 300120 LIPPKE, KIMBERLEY 65.00 W R 01/3%1/18
21571 01/12/19 300074 ARMSTRONG, ZACH 60.00 WV 01/12/19
| 21872 01/12/19 300094 SPONSLER, HARRY 60.00 WV 01/12/189
| 21573 01/15/19 300090 BUNCH, ROBERT L 60.00 W R 01/31/19
| 21574 01/15/19 300121 STRAMAN, CALEB 66.00 WR 01/3t/18

216575 01/16/19 300094 SPONSLER, HARRY 60,00 WR 01/3t/19




DATE: 02/01/2018 BRADFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION PAGE 2

TIME: 11:40:32 SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS {CHECKS)
GHECK DATE NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT 0-8TS-C REG/VD
21576 01/16/19 300104 PIGG, VERN 60.00 W R 01/31/19
21577 01/16/18 5198 ANGLIN, MIKAELA 352,850 W R 01/31/19
21578 01/16/18 6022 BACKYARD TEAM APPAREL 333.72 W R 01/31/19
21579 01/16/19 5184 BESECKER, CHRISTOPHER 50.00 WR 01/31/19
21580 01/16/19 3329 BREWER, SALLY 59.40 W R 01/31/19
21581 01/186/19 5410 DYNAMITE DESIGNS AND MORE LL 364,006 W R 01/31/19
21582 §1/186/19 5246 FREY, KATIE 375.00 W R 01/31/19
21583 01/16/19 5162 MAJESTIC FLOORING SYSTEMS LL 1,500.00 W W
21584 01/16/19 5227 SCHULZE, RYAN 110.97 W R 01/31/19
21585 01/17/12 71811 Wysong, Bailey 1,000.00 W R 01/31/19
21588 01/17/19 71820 Brubaker, Ivee 500.00 W W
21687 01/17/19 71803 Brubaker, Ivee 500.00 WKW
21588 01/17/19 71812 Otte, Destiny 500.00 W W
21589 01/17/19 71809 Fike, John 500,00 W W
21590 01/17/19 71817 Fike, John 500.00 WW
21691 01/17/19 71818 Fike, John 2,500.00 W
21592 01/17/19 71804 Layman, Clayton 500.00 W R 01/31/18
21593 61/17/18 71816 Layman, Clayton 2,000.00 WR 01/31/19
21594 01/17/19 71819 Layman, Clayton 1,000,606 W R 01/31/19
21595 01/17/19 71815 Houser, Cierra 500.00 W R 01/31/18
21596 01/17/19 71806 Canan, Paige 1,000.00 W R 01/31/19
21597 01/17/19 883 SOUTHWESTERN OH. EPC . 53,379.26 W W
21508 01/17/19 300122 STUPP, CLAY 65.00 W W
21599 01/17/19 300123 DAVIS, LAJUANZO 65.00 WW
21600 01/17/19 300124 FORTMAN, MARK 65.00 W R 01/31/18
21601 01/18/19 3970 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 2,364.52 WAR 01/31/19
21602 01/18/19 300129 FLOWERS, BCBBY 65.00 W R 01/31/19
21603 01/18/19 300126 ELDER, DAVID 40,00 W R 01/31/18
21604 01/18/19 4967 AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 1,266.60 W R 01/31/19
21605 01/18/12 300125 STRATTON, SCOTY 40.00 W R 01/31/19
21606 01/18/19 300127 MIDDLETON, TERRY 65.00 W R 01/31/19
21607 01/18/19 300128 BOWERMAN, TODD 65.00 W R 01/31/19
21608 01/22/19 1265 RUMPKE INC. 8206.64 W R 01/31/19
21609 01/22/19 3643 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 1,017.30 W R 01/31/19
21610 01/24/19 1614 ANGLE, CINDY 22.56 WV 01/24/19
21611 01/24/19 2573 LASTING IMPRESSIONS 50.00 WK
21612 01/24/19 539 STANTON'S SHEET MUSIC 120.71 W R 01/31/19
21613 01/24/19 5332 ALBRIGHT, DOUG 155.00 W R 01/31/19
21614 01/24/19 4646 SINK, JAMIE 4,63 WR 01/31/18
21615 01/24/19 5301 OHIO FFA ASSOCIATION 527.00 W W
21616 01/24/19 6110 AMAZON CREDIT LINE/SYNCHRONY 39.64 W R 01/31/19
21617 01/24/1%9 1412 DOROTHY CARDER 530.00 WMWK
21618 01/24/19 4194 EAST OF CHICAGO PIZZA 360.00 W R 01/31/19
21619 0t/24/19 5142 NATURESEAL, INC. 412.50 W R 01/31/19
2162¢ 031/24/1¢ 3675 TIME WARNER CABLE 717.8% W R 0t/31/19
21621 01/24/19 1031 PITNEY BOWES CORP. INC. 405.00 W R 01/31/19
21622 01/24/19 3280 SHELL QIL COMPANY INC. 1,5675.11 W R 01/31/19
21623 01/24/19 2660 UPPER VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 4,560.84 W W
21624 01/24/19 3915 DICKMAN SUPPLY INC 132.30 W R 01/31/19
21625 01/24/19 4804 WESWURD 540.00 W W
21626 01/24/19 677 JOSTEN'S 1,200.00 W R 01/31/19
21627 01/24/18 5320 FLORIDA FARM BUREAU 3,890.50 W R 01/31/18
21628 01/24/19 G112 CURLY'S CUSTOM MEATS 2,170.75 W W
21629 01/24/19 5192 SCHMITZ, TINA 175.00 W V 01/24/19
21630 01/24/19 300130 HARDY, SONYA 65.00 W R 01/31/18
21631 01/24/19 300109 BERGER, JOHN 65.00 W R 01/31/19




DATE:
TIME:

GHECK

21632
21633
21834
21635
21636
218637
21638
21639
21640
21641
211269
211270
211271
211272
211273
211274
211275
211276
291277
211278
211279
211280
211281
211282
211283
501934
201935
201936
801937
901938

REC
QuUTS

TRANSFERS
DIST/CORR

INVI

02/¢1/2019

11:40:32
DATE

01/24/18
61/26/19
61/26/19
01/26/19
61/28/19
01/28/19
01/29/19
01/28/19
01/31/19
01731719
01704719
01/04/19
01/04/19
01/04/19
Gi/04/18
0t/04/19
0t/18/18
01/18/18
01/18/19
01/18/19
01/18/18
01/18/19
01/23/19
G1/23/19
61/23/19
01/07/18
01/11/19
01/22/19
01/23/19
01/28/19

YOID
ONGILED
TANDING

MEMO

REFUND
WARRANT
PAYROL.L.

HOAOQEmME R <

ESTMENT

8
NUMBER

300131
300131
300104
300103
300132
300133

3643

1779
300074
300106
800744
800744
800885
800885
200847
900847
900744
900744
960885
960885
900847
200847
900744
200744
900847
800006
900006
900906
902233
8000906

JCII!TIB

BRADFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION
UMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS

- VENBOR - NAME

FRUHWIATH, JEFF

FRUHWIRTH, JEFF

PIGG, VERN

PIGG, GREGG

WILSON, DARRYL

BROWN, BROCK

VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY

WAL -MART

ARMSTRONG, ZACH

LEAPLEY, CHRISTOPHER

FIFTH THIRD OF

FIFTH THIRD OF

Schocl Employees Retirement
School Employees Retirement
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
FIFTH THIRD OF

FIFTH THIRD OF

School Employees Retirement
School Employees Retirement
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
FIFTH THIRD OF

FIFTH THIRD OF

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
GFS MEMO VENDOR

GFS MEMO VENDOR

GFS MEMO VENDCR

Ohio Bureau of Workers Comp
GFS MEMO VENDOR

o oo

*** TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN *** i42

PAGE 3
(CHECKS)

AMOUNT ©O-STS-C REC/VD

65.00

65.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

2,027.89

71.29

60.00

60.00

132,870.70

1,812.48

368.61

.00

2,014.29

.00

129,006.38

1,752.31

368.61

.00

2,614,29

.00

1,100.00

15.95

.00

1,440.89

1,656,72

1,482.03

492.41

1,109.73
382,56
66,771.89
334,379.53
14,528,32
.00
138,556,90
262,977.08
.00
.00
.00
416,062.30
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01/24/19

01/31/19
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